
CANBERRA
I ARMAMENT /

BOMB GEAR

Ref. No.

11 A/3688

11 A/3689

28D/1011240
28M/ 101 1476
28W/9416644

11 A/3690

11 A/3691

28P/1011244
mi/101 1476
28JN/9416644

•

-

28D/1011301
28M/1011473

11 A/3826
11 A/3824

28D/1011240
28M/1011476
28W/9419406

11 A/3701
11 A/6466
11 A/3838
11AAJ840

Part No.

E.H8.97.1

E.A3.97.11B

E.A3.97.117

A25/5E
A27/EP
SP.47/E

E.A3.97.111

E.A3.97.113

A25/9E
A27/EP
SP.47/E

_

A RR. 9683-1 40C
ARR.9583-99C

E.H8.97.147

E.A1.97.11

E.A1. 97.377

E.A3.97.199
A25/8J
A27/JP

E.A1.97.251
E.A1.97.253
E.A1.97.131

A25/5E
A27/EP
SP.15/E

6.A1. 97.383
EA3S7.579
E.A2 .97.87
i.A3.97.413

Description

1 2 3 4 6 6

ARMAMENT, GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
Spares for:-

. ADAPTOR, beam, forward, light series bomb
carrier

. ADAPTOR, beam, forward, light series bomb
carrier

Attaching parts for E.A3.97.1 16 and
E.A3.97.117:

. Bolt, V BSF

. Nut, V BSF

. Washer, single coil

. ADAPTOR, beam, rear, light series bomb
carrier

. ADAPTOR, beam, rear, light series bomb
carrier

Attaching parts for E.A3.97.1 1 1 and
E.A3.97.113:-

. Bolt, V4" BSF

. Nut, V BSF

. Washer, single coil

. ADAPTOR, for M.L. twin carrier

. ADAPTOR. Kit, for C.B.L5. 26 Ib. store
. ADAPTOR, Kit, for C.B.L.S. 5" store

. BEAM. BOMB, FORWARD, SECONDARY,
ASSEMBLY
Spares for:-

BEAM, 8OMB, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:-

. . BRACKET, crutch, bolt
Attaching parts for E .A 1 .97 .377 : -

. . Bolt, special
. . . Bolt, 3/8" BSF

. Nut, 3/8" BSF

. BUSH, eccentric, 5/8" bore
. . , BUSH, eccentric, 3/8" bore

. CLEAT, pin
Attaching parts for E A1.97 131:-

. . . Bolt, %" BSF

. . . Nut, %" BSF
. Washer

. CRUTCH, bolt, c/w pad
CRUTCH, bolt, assembly

. . . PEG, triple carrier, locating
. . PEG, triple carrier, locating

No.
off

4

4

2
2
2

2

2

2
2
2

2
2
2

1

1

4

2
2
2

4
4
2

2
2
2

4
10
6
1

Matl. Spec.

-

-

,

'
-
—
—

—

-

—
-
-

—
—

_

—

-

—
-
-

DTD.683
DTD.683

-

-»

—
- • •

„
_
_

- ,\r

r
Equip.
M.R. !

L.M.

A

A

C
C
C

A

A

C
C
G

_
_

-

_

—

-

-

C
C

C
C

—

C
C
G

C
C
C
C

*•*

, •>'•••

BAt/1

BA1/2

BA1/3
SAW
'V-.

BA1/5

•A1$

BA1/7
RA1/t

—
_
_

-

BA1/9

BA2/1

BA2/2

BA2/3
BA2/4
BA2/5

BA2/8
BA2/7
BA2/B

BA2/9
BA2/10

>-

BA2/11
BA2M2
BA2/13
BA9/14



S Jt

;., - i
;,;. i

••"' V.'
'/•'(.

I v V • *
1 ARMAMENT ;

BOMB GEAR '•'(

; R«f. No.

, 11A/3841
,

28P/ 101 1036

1

5CZ/868
i

28M/10286
28S/9992531

11 A/3827
11 A/3828
11 A/3796

7725

280/1010658
28M/1278189

,-

28E/9436947
28E/1201807

28E/ 1201 809
28E/9 000882

28E/8018278

Part No.

E.A1. 97.133

SP.9/G8
E.A1.97.135
E.A9.97.1091

S.I.S.2057

ACS. 2001 /A/1
A33/A24

E.A3.97.461
E.A3.97.463
E. A3 .97 .3 13
E.A3.81.1135
EEAS.133

A25/1B
AGS.2001/B/1

E.A3.81.1843

E.A3.81 1845

E.G4.81.1899

E.G4.81 1895

E.G4.81.1893

E.A3.81.1853

E.A3.81.1855

E.A3.81.1857

E.A3.81.1859

E.G4.81.1897

E.G4.81.1909

E.G4.81 1907

AS.3180-4B
AS. 3 180-58
AS.1900/C
AS.3 180-68
AS.3180-7B
AS.1900/F
AS.1900/G
AS.318O-8B

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

. . . PIN, beam locating
Attaching parts for E.A1.97.133:-

. . . Pin, split

. . . Washer

. . . Washer

. . BLOCK, terminal, type 'B' 5 way
No.1

Attaching parts for S.I.S 2057:
. . Nut, 6 BA
. . Screw, 6 BA

. . BOLT, special aye, assembly, at frame 21
BOLT, special eye, assembly, at frame 17
BOLT, special bearing, bomb, release unit

. . BOLT, special cocking test plug, retaining

. . BRACKET, clip, mounting
Attaching parts for EE AS. 133:-

. . Bolt, 4 BA
Nut,4BA

CABLE, assembly, from emergency release
unit to socket No. 2

CABLE, assembly, from release unit
to socket No. 2

. CABLE assembly, from terminal block
to release socket No .3

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to release socket No. 2

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to release socket No.1

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to jettison socket No 1

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to jettison socket No. 2

. . CABLE, assembly from terminal block
to jettison socket No 3

. CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb jettison supply, socket

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb release supply, socket

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to practice bomb socket 4-6

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to practice bomb socket 3-5

CLIP
CLIP
CLIP
CLIP

. . CLIP
. CLIP

CLIP
. CLIP

No.
off

2

2
1
1

3

2
2

2
2
2
3

, 6

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
3
1
1
1

2
6
1

Mat). Spec.

-
-
—

—

-
-

DTD. 683
DTD.683

S.97
-

-

-
-

_

-

-

-

-

'

-

-

-

-

-

—

-
-
-
-
-
'-
—

a. of
Equip.
M.H.
L.M.

C

C
-
—

C

C
C

C
C
C
-
C

C
C

—

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

— .

->

C
C
—
C
C
-
-
C

I.

NO.

BA2/tf

BA2/18
BA2/17
BA2/1g

BA3/1

BA3/2
BA3/3

BA2/19
BA2/70
BA2/21
BA2/22
BA2/23

BA2/24
BA2/26

BA3/4

BA3/5

BA3/6

BA3/7

BA3/8

BA3/9

BA3/10

BA3/11

BA3/12

BA3/13

BA3/U

BA3/15

-

BA3/18
BA3/17
BA3/18
BA3/19
BA3/20
BA3/21
BA3/22
BA3/23

' 5



.

f" ' '- - -- • ' ' ' ' MMftA-a 1
fiANBERRA ^W|i«M^ 1

ARMAMENT ^ \

BOMB GEAR

Ref. No.

280/1010658
28D/91 33011
28M/1 278189
28M/1278190

11 A/3684

5K/4868

5K/4869

BK/4870

11 A/3674
28M/10295

11 A/3837
5C/455

11 A/3673

SO/ 1478

11 A/3792

11A/4715

11 A/3797

28FP/30
28FP/52

Part No.

A25/1B
A25/2C
AGS.2001 /B/1
AGS.2001 /C/1

AS.2295/3
AS.2296/5
AS2295/7
AS 2295/8

t
STANDARD
INSULATOR
S.I.C.617 BL.283
STANDARD
INSULATOR
S.I C. 655. A. 603
STANDARD
INSULATOR
SI.C.672.2

C.S.P.368 CC
t

AGS.2001 /QA/1
E.A3.81.1821

t
t

E.A3.97.419

E.A3.97.349

t
E.A3.97415

t
E. 86 .97. 463

t
E.H857.173

E.A3.97.445
E.A3.97593
E.A3.97.449

AS.3181/3B

E.A3.97.297
E.A3.97.299
E.A3.97.301
E.A3.97.539
E.A3.97.577
TERRY
COM .2

E.A3.87.316

AV.DEL.A618
AV.DEL.A1018

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

Attaching parts for AS 3180-48,
AS.3180-5B, AS.1900/C, AS.3180-6B.
AS.3180-7B, AS 1900/F, AS 1900/G.
and AS 3180-8B:

Bolt, 4 BA (As Required)
. Bolt, 2 BA (As Required)
. Nut, 4 BA (As Required)

Nut, 2 BA (As Required)

CLIP, spring
CLIP, spring
CLIP, spring
CLIP, spring

COVER, dust, emergency release unit

GROMMET, rubber j/16"i/d.

GROMMET, rubber, 3/8" i/d

GHOMMET, rubber, 5/8" i/d

GROMMET
HOUSING, release unit
NUT, 5/8" BSF bearing, bolt securing
PIN, connector block retaining
PLUG, flat. 2 pin
UNIT, emergency release No 3 MK 1

. UNIT, emergency release
Spares for

. UNIT, emergency release, assembly

UNIT, fusing No.2 MK 1
UNIT, lanyard retraction, assembly

Spares for
UNIT, retraction MK 2

. UNIT, lanyard retraction assembly
UNIT, emergency release No 3

. . UNIT, manual release, assembly
Spares for:

CABLE, Bowden, No.1 slip, assembly
. CABLE. Bowden, No 2 slip, assembly

CABLE, Bowden. No 3 slip

CLIP. 'P'. fixing cables

. COVER, spring, No.1 slip assembly
. . . COVER, spring. No.2 slip, assembly

. COVER, spring, No.3 slip, assembly
. . . PULLEY, assembly
. . . SPRING. No.2 slip, cable
. . . SPRING. No 1 & No.3 slip.

cable (Cut 1.76")

. . WASHER, special, undtr bearing bolt
securing nut

Attaching parts for E H8S7.147:-
. Pin, pip, quick release, 3/8" dia.
. Pin. pip, quick release, 5/8" dia.

No.
off

1
1
1
1

2
2
1
1

2

1

4

8

2
3
2
6
3
1
1

1

3
1

3
1
2
1

1
1
1

23

1
1
1
3
1
2

2

2
2

**»».

-
—
-
—

-

-
-

—

-

-

-

-

_

-
-
-
-
-

-

—

—

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

—

-

_

- ,
- *

'—

—

-

-

H.TS.
NTS.

O. Of
Equip.
M.R,
U*.<

'.

C
C
C
C

—
-
—

—

C

C

C

C

_

B
C
C
C
A
-

—

A
-

A
-
A
-

-
-
—

-

_

—

—
—
-
-

C

C
C

No.

- •
He

— /

"• ;

BA3/34
BA3/2S
BA3/26
BA3/27

•A2/39

BA3/28

BA3/29

BA3/30

BA3/3I
BA2/27
8A2/2B
BA3/32
BA3/33
BA2/20
BA2/30

BA2/31

BA2/32
BA2/33

BA2/34
BA2/36
8A2/36
BA2/37

BA2/3B
BA2/3B
BA2/40

BA2/41

BA2/42
BA2/43
BA2/44
BA2/46
BA2/46
BA2M7

BA2/4»

BA1/10
BA1/11

A B



/.: (
*t'~ ', ri

-•.--"..^i,

4 .

-!

r
is-
s

t

*

I
1
1i

- • 1
t

f ^
" :

*•"''
,

/•
-
*i
»j

i
1
',*i
t

4i
1
5
(«

t
1

4

*

t
t

]
4

t

1

S
!

t

ARMAMENT

BOMB GEAR

*H. No.

11 A/41 22
HA/3701
11 A/6465
11 A/41 21

280/1910030
28D/12S34

28M/1 006473
28M/9403520

280/1011301
.

28M/1011473

28D/9435710
28M/9403520
28W/9419475

28D/1008145
28D/1011242
28D/1212751
28M/1011475
28M/1011473

280/7002428
280/1010030
280/1011246
28M/9403520
28M/1011475

Pert No.

E.H8.97.149

E.H857.179

E.A1.97.173
E.A1. 97.363
E.A3.97.579
E.A1.97.171
E.A1.97.172

A25/7C
A25/9C
A27/CT
A27/CP
E. A 1.97 .377

A25/8J
E.A3.97.219
A27/JP

E.A1. 97.209

A25/11C
A27/CP
SP.15/C

E.A3.97 545

A25/6E
A25/7E
A25/11J
A27/EP
A27/JP
E.A3.97.501

E.A3.97.547

E.A3.97.548

A25/6C
A25/7C
A25/11E
A27/CP
A27/EP
E.A3.97.503

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

. BEAM, BOMB REAR SECONDARY, ASSEMBLY
Spares for: -

. . BEAM - BOMB, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:-

. . . ANGLE, cleat

. . . BOLT, crutch, assembly

. . . BOLT, crutch, self-locking, assembly

. . . BRACKET, forward, fin support

. i . BRACKET, forward, fin support
Attaching parts for E.A1. 97. 171 and

E.A1.97.172:-
. . . Bolt, 2 BA
. . . Bolt, 2 BA
. . . Nut, 2 BA
. . . Nut, 2 BA
. . . BRACKET, crutch bolt

Attaching parts for E.A1. 97.377:
Bolt, 3/8" BSF

. . . Bolt, special, 3/8" BSF

. . . Nut, 3/8" BSF

. . . BRACKET, crutch bolt
Attaching parts for E.A1 .97.209:-

. . Bolt,2BA
Nut, 2 BA
Washer, 2 BA

BRACKET, for 300 gallon tank strap
at frame 24, c/w bushes

Attaching parts for E.A3.97.645:-
. Bolt, '/." BSF

Bolt, '/." BSF
Bolt, 3/8" BSF
Nut, 54" BSF

. Nut, 3/8" BSF
Washer, special, packing

. BRACKET, for 300 gallon tank strap
at frame 27, port, c/w bushes

BRACKET, for 300 gallon tank strap
at frame 27, starboard, c/w bushes

Attaching parts for E.A3.97.547 and
E.A3.97.548:-

. Bolt, 2 BA
Bolt, 2 BA

. . Bolt. '/." BSF
Nut, 2 BA
Nut. 54" BSF

. . Washer, special, packing

No.
off

1

1

2
4
8
1
1

1
2
1
2
4

2
2

2

8

5
5
5

2

2
2
4
4
4

2

1

1

2
2
4
4
4
4

Matt. Spec.

-

DTD.683
-
-

DTD.683
DTD.683

-
—
-
-
-

-
-
-

_

-
-
-

_

-

—
—
-
-
—

—

-

_

-
—
-
-

a. of
Equip
M.R.
L.M.

.̂

-

C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
—

C
C
C

-p-

C
C
C

_

C
C
C
C
C

—

—

-

C
C
C
C
C

No.

BA1/12

8A4/1

BA4/2
BA4/3
BA4/4
BA4/B
8A4/9

BA4/7
8A4/8
BA4/9
BA4/10
BA4/11

BA4/12
BA4/13
BA4/14

BA4/15

BA4/16
BA4/17

—

BA4/18

BA4/19
BA4/20
BA4/21
BA4/22
8A4/23
8A4/24

BA4/28

BA4/26

BA4/27
BA4/28
BA4/29
BA4/30
BA4V31
8A4/32

rf



CANBERRA ' - " • fmMM9 '
ARMAMENT

BOMB GEAR

Rtf. No.

11 A/3838

28P/1011036

12056

280/15428
28 W/94 16650

6CZ/868

28M/ 10288
28S/9992531

11 A/3796

5K/2993
SK/299S
5K/2997
5K/3003

28E/1201807
28E/8018278
28E/1201810

28D/1010658
28M/10287

28S/9992522

Part No.

E. A3 .29 .87
E.H8.97.119

SP3/G8
E.A1.97136

E.A3.97.381

A25/7Q
SP.47/Q

S.I S.2057

AGS.2001/A1
A33/A24

E.A3S7.313
E.A3.81.1136

E.A3.81.1867

E.G4.81.1903

E.A3.81.1873

E.A3.81.2813

E.G4.81.1901

E.A3.81.1881

E.A3.81.1883

E.A3.81.2811

E.A331.1887

E.A3.81.1871

AS.19OO/A
AS.19OO/C
AS.1900/E
AS.1901/A
AS.3180/6B
AS.31 80/88
AS.3180/108

A2S/1B
AGS.2001/B/1
A32/B16

Description

1 2 3 4 6 6

. . . PEG, triple carn«r, locating

. . . PIN, beam, locating
Attaching parts for E.H8.97.1 19:-

. . . Pin, split

. . . Washer

. . . PLATE, wearing
Attaching parts for E.H8.97.179.-

. . Bolt, 5/8" BSF

. . Washer

. . BLOCK, terminal, type 'B', &-way No. 1
Attaching parts for S.I S.2067:
Nut, 6BA
Screw, 6BA

. . BOLT, special, bearing, bomb release unit

. . BOLT, special, cocking test plug, retaining

. . CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb jettison supply socket

CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb release supply socket

. CABLE, assembly, from bomb release
unit No. 5 to bomb release socket
No 6

CABLE, assembly, fr.om terminal block
to bomb release socket No .6

. CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb release socket No .4

. . CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb jettison socket No.4

. . CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb jettison socket No. 6

. . CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to bomb jettison socket No. 6

. . CABLE, assembly, from terminal block
to practice bomb socket No.1 and No. 2

CABLE, assembly, from emergency release
unit plug to emergency release

. . CLIP

. . CLIP

. . CLIP

. . CLIP
CLIP

. CLIP
CLIP
Attaching parts for AS 1900/A, AS.1900/C.

AS.1900/E AS.1901/A, AS.3180/EB.
AS 3180/88 and AS.3180/108. -

Bolt, 4BA, (as required)
. . Nut, 4BA, (as required)

Screw, 4BA (as required)

No.
off

5
2

2
2

6

2
2

3

2
2

,2
3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3
1
2
1
1
2
1

AR
AR
AR

Mttl. Spec.

^

-

-
—

_

-
—

_

-
—

S.66
—

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

——
-

——
-
-

—
—

a.<*
Equip.
M.R.
CM.

C
C

C
—

C

C
C

C

C
C

i C
*•

—

-

-

-

-

-

-

—

• —

-

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C

.nan
MB.

BA4/33
BA4/*t

8A4/36

•A4/36

BA4V37

BAfl/1

BAB/9
BA6/9

BA4/38
BA4/38

BAB/4

BAWf

BAM

8 Aft/7

8A6/8

BAG/9

BAWtg

BA6/11

BA6/U

BA6/13

BAB/14
BA6/1S
BA5/16
B AS/1 7
B AS/18
BAB/14
BAtVaO

A B



' ,!t

ft***** BANWfin*

ARMAMENT

BOMB GEAR

rtef. No.

11 A/3684

5K/4869

BK/4871

5104870

%

5K/4868

28M/10296
11 A/3837

•6C/466
60/1478

11 A/3873

11 A/3792

11 A/3842

11 A/4228

11 A/1 082731

11 A/3684
11 A/3882

11 A/3836
11 A/3834
11 A/3835

fart No.

t
STANDARD
INSULATOR
S. I.C. 655 A. 603
STANDARD
INSULATOR
S.I. C 2040
STANDARD
INSULATOR
S.I.C.872.2
STANDARD
INSULATOR
8.I.C.617 BL.283
SP. 40/024
C.S.P.3.C6
CS.P.3.C12CC
AGS.2001/QA/1
E.A3.81.1821

t
t
t

E.A3.97.415

t
E.A3.97.445
E.A3.97.593
E.A3.97.449
AS.3181/3B
E.A3.97.297
E.A3.97.299
E.A3.97.301
E.A3S7.539
E.A3.97.577
TERRY
COM. 2

E.A3.97421

E.A3.97.577
E.A3.97.349

E.A1.97.175

AKK6662 748B
AKK.6652.747C

t
Spec.Arm/Can/1

-
A.1832/9S

A.5022/91
EJM. 97.313

E.A1.97.311
E.A1 :97.303
E.A3.97.511

E.A1 57.306
E. A 1.97 .309
E.A1.97.307

Description

1 2 3 4 6 6

. . COVE R, dust, emergency release unit

. . GROMMEf

. . GROMMET

. . GROMMET

. . GROMMET

. . GROMMET

. . GROMMET

. . GROMMET

. . NUT, 6/8" BSF, bearing bolt securing

. . PIN, connector block retaining

. . PLUG, flat, 2 pin

. . UNIT, fusing, No.2, Mk.1, assembly (S.O.O.)

. . UNIT, emergency release No.3, Mk.1, assembly
(S.O.O.)

. . UNIT, lanyard retraction assembly
Spares for: -

. . . UNIT, retraction, Mk.2

. . . CABLE, Bowden, No. 1 slip, assembly

. . . CABLE, Bowden, No.2 slip, assembly

. . . CABLE. Bowden, No.3 slip

. . . CLIP, 'P', fixing cables

. . . COVER, spring, No. 1 slip assembly

. . COVER, spring. No.2 slip, assembly

. . . COVER, spring, No.3 slip, assembly
. . PULLEY, assembly

. SPRING, No.2 slip, cable
. . SPRING, No. 1 and No.3 slip, cable

(cut 1.75")

. UNIT, manual release assembly
Spares foi :

. SPRING
. . . UNIT, manual release assembly

Attaching parts for E.H8.97 149
. Pin, bomb beam attachment

. CABLE, for C.B.L.S external

. CABLE, for C.B.L.S. internal
CARRIER, triple, Mk 2
CARRIER, twin, M.L
CARRIER, bomb, light stores, type 100E

. COVER, dun, for emergency release housing
Mk.l.No.1

. COVER, dust, for release unit. Mk.1. No. 1
CRUTCH, FRONT, ASSEMBLY

Spares for: -
. . BOLT, special, front, crutch

. NUT, special, lock
. . PAD, CRUTCH. FRONT, ASSEMBLY

Spares for:
. . . LINING, front crutch pad
. . . PAD, crutch, front
. . PLATE, bolt retaining

No.
off

1

4

6

1

6
2
1
1
1
6
3
1
1

2

3
1
1
1

23
1
1
1
3
1
2

1

1
1

2

2
2
2
2
6
6

4
2

1
1
1

1
1
1

Matl. Spec;

_

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

DTD .683
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
_

-
-
-

—

-
—

—

_

—
-
-
-
-

-r

-

DTD. 683
DTD.683

-

FEROOO
DTD.683
DTD.683

Cl of
Equip.
WJt
L.M.

C

C

C

C

C
-
-
-
C
C
C
A
A

-

A
-
-
-
-
—
—
-
-
-
-

_

-
—

C

_

—
A
—
—
C

C
B

C
C
B

-
—

«t«tt
No.

BA4/4P

BAS/21

BAB/22

BAB/23

B AS/24
BAB/26
BAB/27
BAB/28
BA4/41
BA5/20
BAB/30
BA4/42
BA4/43

BA4/44

BA4/4S
BA4/46
BA4/47
BA4/48
BA4/48
BA4/BO
8A4/51
BA4/B2
BA4/B3
BA4/S4
BA4/5B

BA4/66

BA4/57
BA4/58

BA1/13

BA1/14
BA1/1B
8A1/16
BA1/17
BA1/18
BA1/20

BA1/21
BA1/22

BA1/23
BA1/24
BA1/26

BA1/26
BA1/27
BA1/28



CANBERRA

• No-

11 A/3834
11 A/3833

12AVNIV

12A/2307

12A/2262

12A/2319

12A/2209

12A/2076

Pflrt No.

E.H8S7.153

E.A1S7.319
E.A1. 97.303
E.A3.97.509

E.A1.97.315
E.A1.97.317

E.H8.97.11

t

T

1

t

t

t

E.H8S7 17

E H8.97.19

E.H8.97 169

E.A3.97.355

ARMAMENT

BOMB GEAR

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

CRUTCH, REAR, ASSEMBLY
Spares for-

BOLT, crutch, rear, special
NUT, special, lock
PAD. CRUTCH REAR, ASSEMBLY

Spares for:
, LIN ING, rear crutch pad

. . PAD, crutch, rear

DEFLECTOR AND FRAME, GROUP
(See Page BC.1)

LUG, suspension, No .45 Mk.1
(Alternative to 12A/2307 or 12A/2262)

LUG, suspension. No. 43 Mk.2
(Alternative to 12A/NIV or 12A/2262)

LUG, suspension. No 43 Mk.1
(Alternative to 12A/NIV or 12A/2307)

LUG, suspension, No 29 Mk.4
(Alternative to 12A/2209 or 12 A/2076)

LUG, suspension. No. 29 Mk.2
(Alternative to 12A/2319 or 12A/2076)

LUG, suspension, No. 29 Mk 1
(Alternative to 12A/2319or 12A/2209)

PYLON", BOMB, PORT, ASSEMBLY
(See Page BD.1)

PYLON, BOMB, STARBOARD, ASSEMBLY
(See Page BD.3)

RELEASE, EMERGENCY, FOR 5000 LB
ASSEMBLY
Spares for

RELEASE, manual

No.
off

2

1

8

8

8

1 2

2

2

1

1

1

1

Mm. aptc.

_
•
DTD. 883
DTD .683

. -

FERODO
DTD.6B3

_

-

—

-

-

-

-

-

-

_

N.

a. of
Equip
M.R.
UM.

^

—
C
ft

—
—

_

B

B

B

B

B

B

—

—

_

»**•?

' . _ ',

n«>
Mat

BA1/»

BA1/3B
BA1/31
BAI/3J

BAt/33
BAT/3B

•A1/9I

BA1/37

BA1/36

BA1/39

A B



•;it;

32

FIG. I BOMB GEAR
CODE Aft

MCT. •*



-fif*

."V.

;*'',,

43

FIG.2 BOMB GEAR
COM A t •*



Vt A3IS
V 1003

NV39 8W08



t*

37

39

FIG.4 BOMB GEAR
CODE AB

SECT •*



FIG.5 BOMB GEAR
CODE A.B

SECT »A



B ARMA'lENT



CANBERRA '"«•• B*-1

ARMAMENT

SIGHT, ATTACK, S.F.O.M.

Ref . No.

28M/ 10282
28W/9471273

28D/1213234
28M/1Q282

28W /94V 1273

28M/ 10282
28W/9471273

28W/9129100
28W/9149474

28W/91 28921

Pan No.

E.H8.97.31

E.H8.97.35

E.H8.97.39
AGS.2002/E/3
SP.124/E

E.H8.97.33

A.61/13/E
AGS.2002/E/3
SP.124/E

E.H7.97.91

E.H8.97.41
AGS.2002/E/3
SP.124/E

E.H8.97.37

E.H6.97.37
SP.66/B
SP.15/B

E.H9.97.19

E.B6.97.445
SP.56/C

OMcription

1 2 3 4 5 6

SIGHT, ATTACK, S.F.O.M. ASSEMBLY
Spares for: -

. ARM, support
Attaching parts for E.H8.97.35:-

. Bolt. %" BSF

. Nut, '/." BSF

. WASHER

. BRACKET, mounting
Attaching parts for E.H8.97.33:-
Bolt V." BSF

. Nut. 14" BSF

. Washer

. SIGHT, attack, type 83D (modified)
Attaching parts for E.H7.97.91 :-

. Bolt, 14" BSF
Nut, V." BSF

. Washer

SPIGOT, mounting
Attaching parts for fc.H8.97.37:
Bolt, special, 4BA
Washer, double coil
Washer

BRACKET, yunsighl mounting
Attaching parts for E.H9.97 19>
Bolt special
Washer double coil

No.
off

_-

1

1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1

1
'1
1

1

3
3
3

1

8
8

Matl.Sp«c.

—

-

Monel
-
—

-

-
-
—

-

-
-

-

-

Monel

-

a. of
Equip.
M.R.
L.M.

_

-

-

C
c

• —

c
c
c

—

-
c
c

—

-
c
c

-
c

n*»
No.

1 1

1 2

1 3
1 4
1 8

1 6

1 7
1 8
1 9

1 10

1 11
1 12
1 13

1 14

1 16
1 16
1 17

1 18

1 19
1 20

A O



18

FIG.I SIGHT ATTACK S.F.O.M.
CODE AC SECT. •§



CANBERRA ?«•*•***

ARMAMENT

AIR DEFLECTOR IN BOMB BAY

R«f. No.

42446

42517

%

28D/1212805
28M/12/8190
28W/94 194/5

28FP/1469

42520

28M/1 278190

42519
42518

28M/ 12781 90
28W/9419475

28D/ 121 2750
28M/ 10292

28W/9419477

33645

33637

Part No.

E H8.97.11

E.B6.97.801

6.86.97.803
E.H8.97.193

E B6.97.645

E 86.97.561
E. 86.97. 562

AS.1248/9C
AGS.2001/C/1
SP 15/C

AVDEL
S.5260/813

'£86.97.633

E 86.97.635

AGS.2001/C/1

E.B6.97.631
E. 86.97.625

AGS.2001/C/1
SP.15/C

A25/9J
AGS.2001/J/1
SP.15/J

E B697.303

E.B6.97327
or

E 86 97 365

Dmcription

1 2 3 4 5 6

DEFLECTOR AND FRAME, GROUP
Spa' us tor

DEFLECTOR, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:

. . PLATE

. DEFLECTOR, PANEL, ASSEMBLY, UPPER
Spares for

DEFLECTOR, ASSEMBLY
Spares for

. FIN, recess, port
FIN, recess, starboard
Attaching paru for E.B6.97.561 and E.B6.97.562:-

. Bolt, 2 BA
Nut 2 BA
Washer

PIN, "pip", double lock
PLATE. COVER. ASSEMBLY

Spares for
KNOB
Attaching parts for E. 86.97.635:
Nut, 2 BA

PLATE, cover, bub-.issembly

STUD
Attaching parts for E. 86.97 625:
Nut, 2 BA
Washer

Attaching parts for E B6.97801. EB6 97.307
or E.B6.9/.643

Bolt, 3/8" BSF
Bolt 3/8" BSF

. Washer

. FRAME, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:

BRACKET, lower, port

BRACKET

No.

Off

1

1

1
1

1

1
1

6
6
6

1
1

2

1

1
3

1
1

4

4
4

1

1

1

M«tl. Sptc.

—

-

-
-

-

- •
-

-

-
-

-

—
-

-
-

_
-
-

_

L.77

L.65

a of
Equip.
M.R.
L.M.

—

a

-
-

B

-
—

C
c
C

c
-

c

c

c
c

c
c

c
c
c

B

-

c

n«M
N*.

1 1

1 1

1 3
1 4

1 8

1 6
1 7

1 8
1 B
t 10

1 11
1 12

1 13

1 14

1 15
1 16

1 17
1 18

1 19
1 20
1 31

1 22

1 23

A B D



'-4

P*p BC.2 CANBERRA

ARMAMENT '*

( AIR DEFLECTOR IN BOMB BAY

R*f. No.

33638

28D/1215333
28M/9480017

33644

*

.

33639

33640

33641

33642

33643
28M/1011476
28W/94 19466

12653
33643

28M/1011476
28M/13145

?8W/94 19466
28W/9419470

Part No.

E.B6.97.329
or

E.B6.97.367

AS.1246/7E
AGS.2001/E/1/66
E.B6.97.377

or

BROWN BROS
BBH 104/8
B8M.I01/FN/

08/10
and

BBH 104/8
BBH 101/FN/

08/18

E 86.97.333
or

E.B6.97.369
E.B697.335

or
E.B6.97.371

E.B6.97.341

EB6 .97.345

or

E.B6.97373

E B6.9/.347
A27/JS
SP.13/J

E.A9.97665
E.B6.97.347
A27/JS
A27/QS
SP.13/J
SP.13/9

Dwcription

1 2 3 4 5 6

. . BRACKET, lower, starboard

. . BRACKET, lower, starboard
Attaching parts for E.B6.97.327 and E.B6.97.329

or E.B6.97.365 and E.B6.97.367:-
Bolt, V BSF
Nut, V." BSF

. Packing. radius

Collar
Pin, 54" high ihtiar

Collar
Pin, Vt" high shear

BRACKET, upper, port

BRACKET, upper, port
BRACKET, upper, s.arboard

BRACKET, upper starboard
Attaching parts for E.B6.97.333 and E. 86.97.335

or E. 86.97 369 and E.B6.97 371
Collar, 2'Xi" o/d x 8 SWG

LINK, connecting, for upper brackets at
frame 27

LINK, connecting, for upper brackets at
frame 27

Attaching parts for E. 86 97.345 or E.B6.97.373:
Bolt, shouldered
Nut, 3/8" BSF

. . Washer
Attaching parts for E.H8.97 1 1 .-
Bolt, 5/8" BSF
Bolt, shouldered
Nut. 3/8" BSF
Nut, 5/8" BSF
Washer
Washer

No.
off

1

1

3
3
3

3
3

8
8

1

1
1

1

2

2

2

1
1
1

2

2
2

2
2
2

Mat!. Sptc.

L.77

L.65

-
-

L.72

—
-

—
-

L.77

L.65
L.77

L.65

T.45
or S.93

L.77

L.77

_

._

-

_

S.96.
_
_
_

Cl. of
Equip
M.R.
L.M.

_

C

c
C
c

-
- .

—

-

_

c
-

c

c

„

c

c
c
c

c
c
c
c
c
c

Plato
No.

1 24

1 25

1 26
1 27
1 28

1 29
1 30

1 29
1 31

1 32

-
1 33

-

1 34

1 35

1 36

1 37
1 38
1 39

1 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 46

A B D



/^pMf-f«-
/ % \ / t \f f \

16 18 17

| DETAIL A j

FIG I AIR DEFLECTOR IN BOMB BAY
CODE ABC SECT. BC



CANBERRA Pt»iBD.1

ARMAMENT
PYLONS - BOMB

Ref No.

11 A/4877

28D/1214302
28M/1086618
28W/9419474

*

280/1007971
280/124301

28M/1086618
28M/1278189

26DK/9852

1 1 A/4396

11 A/4880
1 1 A/4881
1 1 A/4882

28S/ 1200059

11 A/4886
11 A/4889

280/1011245
28M/948001 7
28W/94 19405

Part No.

E.H8.97.17

E. MB. 97 .49

E.A9 .97.613

AS. 1242/88
AGS.2002/B/1
SP.15/B

E.A9.97.615

E.H8.81.801

E.H8.81.80b

E.H8.81.807

H.TO.813-3B
H.TO .8 13-48
H.TO .8 13-58

A25-KB
AS. 1242-78
AGS.2002/B/1
AGS.2001/B/1
EEAS.238-1A

E.G4.97.777

E.A9.97.611

T

M.L.AVIATION
DO. 2008- 18
E.A9.97.583
E.A9.97.584

A33/A14

E.A9.97 1361
E.A9.97.1381

A25/10E
AGS.2001/E/1/66
SP.15/E

Description

1 2 3 4 & 6

PYLON, TO WING, PORT, ASSEMBLY
Consisting of -

. PYLON, BOMB, PORT ASSEMBLY
Spares for

BRACKET, mounting, for plug
Attaching parts for E.A9.97.613:-

. . Bol t ,4BA

. . Nut,4BA
Washer

. . BUSH, for blanking screw, emergency
release access

CABLE ASSEMBLY P.L-1 from J.B t 7/18
to fusing unit

CABLh ASSEMBLY. PL 1 fiom 1 B 1 //18 to
bomb slip (alternative tu E.HB81.807)

CABLE ASSEMBLY PL 2 trorn J.B.I 7/18
to bomb slip (alternative to
E.HB.81.805)

CLIP, securing cables
CLIP, securing cables
CLIP, securing cables
Attaching parts for H TO.813 38,

H.TO 813-4B 8. H TO.813 58
Bol t ,4BA
Bolt, 4 BA, csk hd

. . Nut, 4 BA
Nut, 4 BA
Washer, D'

. . CONDUIT, ASSEMBLY, for fusing mire

. . JACK, BOMB PYLON SCREW, ASSEMBLY
Spares for :

. . . HOUSING, release

. . . JACK, screw
LEVER, trip mechanism
LEVER, trip mechanism
Attaching parts for E.A9.97 583 and

E.A997.584
Screw, 6 BA

. . PIN, special, release unit mounting
SLIP, attachments
Attaching parts for E.A9.97.1381
Bolt, V." BSF

. . . Nut, '/«" BSF
. Washer

No.
off

1

1

1

2
2
2

2

1

, t

1

1
1
1

1
2
1
2
3

1

1

1

1
1
1

4

1
1

4

4

4

Matt. Spec.

—

-

L.65

-
-
-

S.1

„_

_

-
-
-

-
-
—

-

-
Jt

-

-

-
—
—

-

_
-

-
-

Cl. of
Equip
M.R.
L.M.

_

' -

C

C
C
C

—

__

_

_

—
—
-

C
C
C
C
C

—

-

B

A
C
C

C

C
C

C
C
C

. P1»t»
No.

801/1

BD1/2

801/3
B01/4

BD1/6

BD1/6

B01/7

801/8
BD1/9
BD1/10

B01/11
801/12
801/13
BD1/14

BD1/15

BD1/16

BD1/17

BDV18
BDI/19
BD1 /20

801/21

BO1 '22
801/23

B0 1/24
B0 1/26

A B



' P«g» BD.2 CANBERRA

I ARMAMENT
! PYLONS - BOMB

Re« No.

28D/1007319
28D/1214299

1 1 A/4890
30A/3055

11 A/4883
11 A/4864

28 W/94 16644

28W/94 16644

11 A/4888

5D/2051

280/8317
28M/1278190

33646
33647

28D/ 121 2827
28M/948001 7
28W9 128796

Part No.

E.A9.97.549

AS. 1242/48
AS.1242/3B

E.A9.97.551
t

E.A9.97.565
E.A9 ,97.567

E.A9.97.1601

E.G4 .97.841
SP.46/E

E.H8.97.57

E.G4.97.817
E.G4.97.751

E.G4.97.841
SP.47/E

E.H6.9743

E.A9.97.617

T

AS.1242/15C

AGS.2001/C/1
fc.A9 .97.637
E.A9.97.639

E. 86.97 465
E. 86.97.467

E.H8.9753

E.H8.97.55

AS 1242/9E
AGS.2001/E/1
SP 126/E

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

Attaching parts for E A9.97 611
. . Housing, spigot

Attaching parts for E.A9 .97.549:
. . Bolt, 4 BA. csk.hd.
. . Bolt, 4 BA. csk.hd.

SPICOT
. . WIRE, locking

. . PANEL, access, aft fusing unit, assembly

. . PANEL, access, forward fusing unit, assembly

. . PLATE, cover (only filled when launcher
is not fitted)

Attaching parts for E.A9.97.1601 :-
. . Bolt, mushroom hd
. . Washer, single coil

. . PLATE, BOMB SOLE, ASSEMBLY
Spares for:-

. . . BUSH, threaded

. . EYE-BOLT
Attaching parts for E.H8.97.57:-

. . Bolt, mushroom hd.

. . Washer, single coil

. . PYLON, external store

. . SCREW, special, emergency release
cocking plunger

. . UNIT, fusing. No 3 Mk. 2
Attaching parts for 5D/2051
Screw. 2 BA
Nut ,2BA
Piece, distance
Piece, distance

Attaching parts for E.H8.97 49:
Bolt, special
Bolt, special

. PADS, SOLEPLATE ADAPTOR, ASSEMBLY
Spares for -

PAD, adaptor
Attaching parts for E H8.97.55:

. Bolt, %" BSF csk hd
. . Nut, V4" BSF

Washer

No.
off

2

4
6

2
AR

1
1

1

8
8

1

8
1

8
8

1

2

1

3
3
2
1

4
16

2

2

6
6
6

Matl. Spec.

S.96

-

-

S.96

-
—

-

S.97

-

-
-

•

Cl. of
Equip
M.R.
L.M.

-

C
c

C
c

B
B

.-

-
C

-

-
-

-
C

c

A

C
C
-

i. —

c
c

_

-

c
c
c

Plan
No.

B0 1/29

801/27
BD1/28

B01/29

801/30
BD1/31

801/32

BO1/33

801/34

BD1/35
BD1/36

BD1/37

B01/38

B01/39

BD1/40

B01/41
BD1/42
BD1/43
B01/44

BD1/45
801/46

BD1/47

BD1/48

BD1/49
BD1/50

A B



CANBERRA PffiBD.3

ARMAMENT
PYLONS - BOMB

Ref. No.

*

Part No.

E.H6.97.19

E H8.97 49
t.HH.9/ 43

E H8.97 61
E.H6.97.45

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

PYLON, TO WING, STARBOARD. ASSEMBLY

SpriiHk Idr (his aswmibly .iro iduntii.ul
with ihosi! lot astnmblv Hml No
E.H8.9/17. on P.«)t> BD 1 , axrept
to' th« tollowiny deleiinns and
additions

Delete
PYLON. BOMB, POH ! ASSFMHt Y

PYLON, uxlumul Mo"-

Add

PYLON, UOMB, STAMBOAHD ASbl MUL v

PYLON, external More

No.
off

1

1
l

1
1

Mat). Spec.

-

Cl. of
Equip
M.R.
L.M.

-

.-

Pl«t»
No.

A B



a
m
Ko



cWMKWftfc? ***f«r

ttwJSSSSZUM.
Ref. No.

»

5X/3268

10H/19101

9/4595
9/4535
9/4567
109/94
9/4380
9/4566
6A/409

109JB/271
109JB/295

973
974
975

28FP/21
2154

28D/9133012
28D/1011238
28M/1 278190
28M/1201610

2155

28M/ 15236
28M/13376

981

Part No.

E.H8.97.7

E H8.97.23

DUBILIER
BR4415
BELLING
LEE L.562
E.H8.81 815
SOAG M/c
SOAG M/C
97874

E.H8.81 933

t
E.A3.81 595

t

t
t
T

t

t

t

t

t

t

E.A3.97.9

E. A3 97.35
E.A3.97.33
E.A3.97.43
A. 522
E.A337.247

A25/3C
A25/3E
AGS.2001/C/1
AGS.2001/E/1
EEAS.1HR

E. A3 97 .251

E.A3S7.249
E A3.97 37
E A3.97.38
A29/EPL
A29/EP
EEAS20/2DR

-•tqi-iDzsQ Description

1 2 3 4 5 6 d d 1* t: £

BOMB SIGHT, Mk.T4 AND EQUIPMENT,
ASSEMBLY
Spares for.

. AMPLIFIER, TYPE 'A ASSEMBLY
(Alternative to SOAG M/c Tools 97.874)
Spares for -

CAPACITOR, Electrolytic 4 uf

FUSE, 500 M A
TRANSFORMER

AMPLIFIER, Type 'A'
(Alternative to t H897.23)

BOX. JUNCTION, ASSEMBLY
Spares for

BLOCK, terminal
COVER, assembly
PLUG, assembly

CAM, connector, airspeed
CARD, levelling
COMPUTER
DRIVE, flexible
GEAR-BOX, flexible drive
HEAD, sighting
HOLDER, deviation card
HOSE, connection, pitoi and static line
HOSE, connection, supply line

MOUNTING, SIGHTING HEAD. ASSEMBLY
Spares for

BOLT, special, pivot tie bar anchor
GATE, bombsight mounting
PIN, hinge
PIN, 'pip , tie bar. locking
PLATE, bombsight base
Attaching parts for E A3.97 247
Bolt, 2BA
Bolt, V*" BSF
Nut, 2BA
Nut, %" BSF
Washer, packing, 12 SWG

ROD, TIE, BOMBSIGHT MOUNTING
BRACKET, ASSEMBLY
Consisting of

BAR, tie
LUG, tie-bar, L.H

. LUG, tie-bar, R.H
NUT, lock, '/." BSF. L.H

. NUT, lock, V." BSF, R H
TAB. locking. 20 SWG

lio.

r

1

2

1
1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
1

1

1
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
2

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

.*.*-,

.,.,_,..,,

-

-

-
-

-

_

-
-
~

—
-
-
_
-
-

-
-

_

S 11
DTD 304

-
-
-

_
_
_
_

L.72

_

DTD 683
DTD.683
DTD .683

-
— .

L.72

Xof

M.R.
L,M.

_

-

-

-
-

-

_

C

—
C

A
C
A
B
A
A
C
B
B

„

C
' iC

C
C
C

C
C
C
C
-

C

_

-
-
C
C
C

No.

BE1/1

BE 1/2

BE 1/3
BE 1/4

BE 1/5

BE 1/6
B61/7
BE 1-8

BE 1/9
BE1/TO
BE1/11
BE1/12
BE1/13
BE1/14
BE1/15
BE1/16
BE1/17

BEV18

BE1/19
BE 1/20
BE1/21
BE 1/22
BE 1/23

BE1/24
BEI'26
BE 1/26
861/27

BE1/3B

BE 1/29
BE 1/30
BE 1/31
BE1/32
BE 1/33



Pa»eBE.2 CANBfRRA

ARMAMENT

BOMB SIGHT. MK.T4 ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

2049

978
28M/1278190
28W/94 19402

18845
WFP/7002000

^ 6818

28D/9436920

1884

280/1007979

29H/4100

9/4578

280/10471

9/3350

280/1011301
28M/1011473
28W/94 19466

5CY/2866

280/1008149
28W/9419474

bCZ/430

28M/9403518
28S/ 1200062

28W/94 19464

10A/13766
5K/2724
5CW/898

28M/9403518
28S/9419437

?8W/94 19464

Part No.

E.A3.97.49

E.A3.97.185

E.A3.9777
AGS2001/C/1
SP.13/C

E.A3.97.83
A. 403

E.A3.97 71

A25/1C

E.A3.97.79

AS .1246/1 B

TERRY NO i69-r

t

AS.1248/11C

T

A25/8J

A27/JP
SP 13/J

EA2. 10.707
t

A25/2B
SP.15/B

E.A3.8 1.2053
E.A3.97.87

t

A27/AP
A33/A20
SP 13/A

E.A3.97.87A
t

ACS 1765
t

A27/AP
A31/A16
SP.13/A

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

. MOUNTING. BOMBSIGHT COMPUTOR, ASSEMBLY
Spares f or : -

. . LATCH, computer, securing
Attaching parts for E.A3.97.185:-

. . Bolt, special pivot

. . Nut, 2BA

. . Washer

. . PEG, locating

. . PIN, quick release, computer latch
locating

PLATE, computer attachment
Attaching parts for E.A3.97 71 :-
Bolt, 2BA

PLATFORM, mounting
Attaching parts for E.A3.97.79:-
Bolt,48A

RING, split

. PANEL, control

Attaching parts for Ref 9/4578'-

Bolt.2BA

PLATE, mounting
Attaching parts for Hef 9/3350:
Bolt. 3/8" BSF
Nut, 3/8" BSF

. Washer

. RAMP, bomb aimer's, assembly
SUPPRESSOR, Type 84
Attaching parts for Ref 5CY/2866:
Bolt.4BA
Washer, 4BA

SWITCH AND LEAD, firing
SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON. ASSEMBLY

Spares for :
BLOCK, terminal
Attaching parts for Ref. 5CZ/430:
Nut, 6BA
Screw. 6BA
Washer

. . BRACKET
. BRACKET, strainer

. . COVER, spring, switch
SWITCH, push button
Attaching parts for Ref. 5CW/898:

. Nut,2BA
Screw, 2BA
Washer

No.
off

1

1

1
1
1

2
1

2

2

1

14

1

1

3

1

3
3
3

1
1

2
2

1
-

1

2
2
2

1
1
2
2

2
2
2

Mail Spec.

_

L.72

MS.
-

-

—
-

-

— '

-

-

—

-

_

-

-

_

-

-

-

_

-

-

-
-

-

L.72
-
-

-

-
-

Cl.of
Equip.
M.R. 1
L.M.

C

C
C
C

C
c

c

c

B

C

C

B

C

B

C
C
C

_
-

C
c

—
-

c

c
c
c

—
c
c
B

C
c
c

Plat*
No.

BE2/1

BE2/2

BE2/3
BE2/4

BE2/6
BE2/6

BE2/7

BE2/8

BE2/9

BE2/10

BE2/1 1

BE2/12

BE2/13

BE2/14

BE2/15
BE2/16

BE2/17
BE2/18

BE2/19

BE 2/20
BE2/21

BE2/22

BE2/23
BE2/24

BC2/2S
BE2/26
BE2/27
BE2/28

BE2/29
BE2/30



CANBERRA Pi»»Bf.3

ARMAMENT

BOMB SIGHT. MK.T4. ASSEMBLY

Ref. No.

5K/2729
5K/2740

28D/9128739

9/4816

280/1010658
28W/9419474

«

Part No.

t

t

AS.1248/'/,B

t

A25/1B
SP.15/B

Description

1 2 3 4 5 6

Transfer
Transfer

Attaching parts for E. A3 97.87

Bolt. 4BA

UNIT, gyro control

Attaching parts for Ref 9/4816
Bolt, 4BA
Washer

No.

off

1
1

4

1

4
4

Mail. Spec.

_

-

—

_

-

Cl.of
Equip.
M.R.
L.M.

C
C

C

A

C
C

W«t»
No.

BE2/31
BE2-32

BE2/33

BE 2/34

BE2/36
BE 2/36



15

14

22

24

26

27

FIG.I BOMB SIGHT MK T4 ASSEMBLY

\
3O

CODE*
SECT BE



FIG. 2 BOMB SIGHT MK T4 ASSEMBLY
CODE A

SECT IE


